Docusian Envelope ID: E2B76FC5-019F-4119-ADC3-33D7C4B9353C

»

L]

4978508 Pages: 1 of 2
08/26/2024 10:26 AM R Fee:$18.00
Carly Koppes, Clerk and Recorder, Weld County , CO

Ll HJ'JM"J'.MWM.IW'WH*#.FM W.HL'J.'H' ,'i' et W

— e

Appendix C, Amendment No.2 to Loan Contract CT2019-2099
Amendment to Deed of Trust

Date:

Grantor (Borrower):
Beneficiary (Lender):
Lender Address:

Total Loan Amount:
Loan Contract Number:

Recorded Date of Original Deed of Trust:
County of Recording (“County”):

Deed of Trust Recording Information:
Pledged Property:

Reason for Amendment to Deed of Trust:

May 17, 2024

Ogilvy Irrigating and Land Company

Colorado Water Conservation Board

1313 Sherman Street, Room 718, Denver,

Colorado, 80203

$3,284,520.00

CT2019-2099

February 26, 2019

Weld

Reception Number 4469384 (3 pages)

No change to property pledged per original Deed of
Trust

Increase the total loan amount by $1,010,000.00 from
$2,274,520.00 to $3,284,520.00

This Amendment to Original Deed of Trust is between the Grantor and the Public Trustee of Weld County,

State of Colorado.

The Original Deed of Trust was recorded, in Weld County, to secure repayment of the indebtedness
cvidenced by the Loan Contract and Promissory Note between the Grantor and the Beneficiary.

Grantor and Beneficiary have agreed to amend the Original Loan Contact and Deed of Trust to increase the
Total Loan Amount by $1,010,000.00 from $2,274,520.00 to $3,284,520.00.

NOW THEREFORE, the Beneficiary and Grantor agree that:

1. This Amendment to Deed of Trust, Appendlx C, Amendment No. 1 to Contract Number CT2019-
2099, shall supplement and operate in conjunction with the Deed of Trust attached to the Original
Contract as Appendix 6, recorded in Weld County, Reception Number 4469384, recorded on February

26,2019 and incorporated herein by reference.

2. The Grantor has executed an amended Promissory Note, in the amount of $3,284,520.00 to secure the
repayment of the indebtedness, evidenced by Loan Contract Number CT2019-2099, Amendment No.2,
to be repaid to the State of Colorado for the use and benefit of the Department of Natural Resources,
Colorado Water Conservation Board (“CWCB”) the beneficiary herein, whose address is 1313
Sherman Street, Room 718, Denver, CO 80203, payable in annual installments, in accordance with
said Promissory Note, or until the loan is paid in full.

3. In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, variance, or contradiction between the provisions of this
Amendment to Deed of Trust and any of the provisions of the Original Deed of Trust the provisions of
this Amendment to Deed of Trust shall in all respects supersede, govern, and control,

4. Any provisions of the Original Deed of Trust not expressly modified herein remain in full force and

effect.

Page 1 of 2

Appendix C
CMS 191527 & CT2019-2099



R 23/72852024 10.038es: 2 of 2
Docusign Envelope ID: E2B76FC5-019F-4119-ADC3-33D7C4B9353C Carly Koppes, Clez;-?( gr,:'d RR :
ecorder

e:$18.00
: ,l"{wf-rljf:.rw i mumﬁ’inﬁﬁi’ﬁm i n

5. Executed on the date first written above.

Grantor:

%ﬁsz

Name _ fq— K

Title

Date_ £ ~/5- LY

ATTEST:

Signature

Name (', 5tobrs Wbt Kier
Tite Qourd _ Pirepfor

Date é" , /;Zi;gfj S
NOTARY REQUIRED

State of Colorado )
) ss.
County of _“,/f,é([ — )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on ~J. Tyne ( 75/_ s 20_.2,“y
S( 0/7[Z- (aclvvp + (Name) as pre)fo{b»‘{' (Title)

and

Coostins WasfoerNameyas  {) e cter  (Tite)

Jve Lovvyaba, . Witness my hand and official seal.

of(?s; [ < )ﬂl_\, ag
£ Lane/ Cam,omb
7 i Nola Cr e

DOSEAAS C. SEELY
NOTARY PUBLIC
OST]ZEYE OF COLORADQ
ID 20054027
MY CoMMISSION EXPIRES Jl\hll}ii?éjY1 15,2027

My commission expires on /J//_Sj/ 292 2

(Colorado Water Conservation Board will record Amendment to Deed of Trust with the County.

Page 2 of 2
Appendix C
CMS 191527 & CT2019-2099



